

CITY OF TURLOCK BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Water Line Replacement for 2024 Roads Program Construction

CITY PROJECT NUMBER: 23-040

BID OPENING: April 19, 2024

ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: May 14, 2024

Base Bid				ENGINEER'S EST.		1		2	
						United Pavement Maintenance, Inc Hughson, CA		Rolfe Construction, Inc. Atwater, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42,979.00	\$ 42,979.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
2	Construction Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 129,116.00	\$ 129,116.00
4	Pothole Existing Utilities	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 22,620.00
5	Remove Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,356.00	\$ 18,356.00
6	Remove Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 11,154.00
7	Earthwork and Grading	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 167,200.00	\$ 167,200.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 21,320.00
8	Shoring, Sheeting, and Bracing	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 37,856.00	\$ 37,856.00
9	4" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	14	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00
10	8" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 315, DR 14	LF	397	\$ 210.00	\$ 83,370.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 61,535.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 49,625.00
11	8" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	4,910	\$ 175.00	\$ 859,250.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 628,480.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 859,250.00
12	10" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	24	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 12,600.00
13	12" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	24	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00
14	8" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 14 Inside of 16" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack and Bore)	LF	85	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,875.00
15	16" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack and Bore)	LF	85	\$ 800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 55,335.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 76,500.00
16	8" Gate Valves and Box with Lid	EA	51	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 173,400.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 136,935.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 137,700.00
17	10" Gate Valves and Box with Lid	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 5,037.00	\$ 10,074.00
18	12" Butterfly Valves and Box with Lid	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 5,743.00	\$ 11,486.00
19	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	27	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 164,700.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 143,775.00	\$ 5,171.00	\$ 139,617.00
20	1" Water Service Lateral	EA	112	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 515,200.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 263,200.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 202,496.00

Base Bid				ENGINEER'S EST.		United Pavement Maintenance, Inc Hughson, CA		Rolfe Construction, Inc. Atwater, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
21	1-1/2" Water Service Lateral	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 11,075.00	\$ 22,150.00
22	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	13	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 152,100.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 125,190.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 128,050.00
23	Remove Sidewalk	SF	5,850	\$ 8.50	\$ 49,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,625.00
24	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	1,170	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,210.00
25	Paint Red Curb	LF	45	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 297.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,305.00
26	Directional Change Box (G5)	EA	38	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 44,080.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 33,630.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 25,612.00
27	Temporary Blow Off Valves (4-inch)	EA	17	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 2,966.00	\$ 50,422.00
28	Install & Remove Temporary Double Check Backflow Preventer Assembly	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 39,400.00
29	Abandon Existing Water Lines by Cutting and Capping	EA	176	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 40,832.00
30	Abandon Existing Water Lines with Flowable Fill and Cut & Cap	LF	5,602	\$ 11.00	\$ 61,622.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 67,224.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 58,821.00
31	Remove Existing Water Valve and Box	EA	36	\$ 390.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 17,712.00
32	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	6	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,301.00	\$ 13,806.00
33	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	LF	19	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 16,416.00
34	Minor Concrete - Flatwork	SF	5,850	\$ 120.00	\$ 702,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,500.00
35	Minor Concrete - Curb & Gutter	LF	1,170	\$ 106.00	\$ 124,020.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 57,330.00
36	Grinding on Lexington Avenue	SY	785	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 32,970.00
37	Hot Mix Asphalt on Lexington Avenue	TON	310	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 56,730.00
38	Adjust Frames and Covers to Grade for Valve Boxes	EA	61	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 19,825.00
39	Replace Existing Monument Well	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 4,264.00
40	Temporary Pavement Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,454.00	\$ 12,454.00
41	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 15,763.00	\$ 15,763.00
42	Allowance for Irrigation Repairs	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Allowance for Turf Restoration	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	Allowance for Unknown Utilities	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Allowance for Road Section Remediation	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

Base Bid				ENGINEER'S EST.		1		2	
						United Pavement Maintenance, Inc Hughson, CA		Rolfe Construction, Inc. Atwater, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
46	All Other Work Not Covered by Bid Items	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 18,033.00	\$ 18,033.00
47	18" Storm Drain Line	LF	1,272	\$ 180.00	\$ 228,960.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 200,976.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 108,120.00
48	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 5,293.00	\$ 37,051.00
49	Catch Basins	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 24,960.00
50	Abandon Existing Storm Drain	LF	156	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,020.00
51	Remove Existing Storm Drain	LF	115	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,800.00
Base Bid Total =				\$	3,997,657.00	\$	2,688,246.00	\$	2,852,826.00

Additive Bid Alternate "A" - Additional Road Resurfacing									
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Remove Existing Water Line	LF	5,602	\$ 50.00	\$ 280,100.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 610,618.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 462,165.00
Additive Bid Alternate "A" - Additional Road Resurfacing Total =				\$	280,100.00	\$	610,618.00	\$	462,165.00

CITY OF TURLOCK BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Water Line Replacement for 2024 Roads Program Construction

CITY PROJECT NUMBER: 23-040

BID OPENING: April 19, 2024

ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: May 14, 2024

Base Bid				3		4		5	
				Soracco, Inc. Lodi, CA		D.A. Wood Construction, Inc Oakdale, CA		SubTerra Construction, Inc. San Francisco, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Construction Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Pothole Existing Utilities	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Remove Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Remove Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Earthwork and Grading	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	Shoring, Sheeting, and Bracing	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9	4" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	14	\$ 440.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00
10	8" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 315, DR 14	LF	397	\$ 137.50	\$ 54,587.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 59,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 138,950.00
11	8" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	4,910	\$ 113.00	\$ 554,830.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 535,190.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,841,250.00
12	10" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	24	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 11,040.00
13	12" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	24	\$ 577.50	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	8" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 14 Inside of 16" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack and Bore)	LF	85	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00
15	16" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack and Bore)	LF	85	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 102,850.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 197,625.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 119,000.00
16	8" Gate Valves and Box with Lid	EA	51	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 145,860.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 155,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
17	10" Gate Valves and Box with Lid	EA	2	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
18	12" Butterfly Valves and Box with Lid	EA	2	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	27	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 121,500.00
20	1" Water Service Lateral	EA	112	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 517,440.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 417,760.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 84,000.00

Base Bid				3 Soracco, Inc. Lodi, CA		4 D.A. Wood Construction, Inc Oakdale, CA		5 SubTerra Construction, Inc. San Francisco, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
21	1-1/2" Water Service Lateral	EA	2	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
22	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	13	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 185,900.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 149,760.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 91,000.00
23	Remove Sidewalk	SF	5,850	\$ 4.40	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,700.00
24	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	1,170	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,850.00
25	Paint Red Curb	LF	45	\$ 6.60	\$ 297.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
26	Directional Change Box (G5)	EA	38	\$ 550.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00
27	Temporary Blow Off Valves (4-inch)	EA	17	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 34,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
28	Install & Remove Temporary Double Check Backflow Preventer Assembly	EA	4	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	Abandon Existing Water Lines by Cutting and Capping	EA	176	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,800.00
30	Abandon Existing Water Lines with Flowable Fill and Cut & Cap	LF	5,602	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,612.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,418.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,010.00
31	Remove Existing Water Valve and Box	EA	36	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00
32	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	6	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
33	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	LF	19	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00
34	Minor Concrete - Flatwork	SF	5,850	\$ 13.20	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 122,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,500.00
35	Minor Concrete - Curb & Gutter	LF	1,170	\$ 49.50	\$ 57,915.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,250.00
36	Grinding on Lexington Avenue	SY	785	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,980.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,700.00
37	Hot Mix Asphalt on Lexington Avenue	TON	310	\$ 165.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,100.00
38	Adjust Frames and Covers to Grade for Valve Boxes	EA	61	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00
39	Replace Existing Monument Well	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	Temporary Pavement Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
42	Allowance for Irrigation Repairs	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Allowance for Turf Restoration	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	Allowance for Unknown Utilities	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Allowance for Road Section Remediation	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

Base Bid				3 Soracco, Inc. Lodi, CA		4 D.A. Wood Construction, Inc Oakdale, CA		5 SubTerra Construction, Inc. San Francisco, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
46	All Other Work Not Covered by Bid Items	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
47	18" Storm Drain Line	LF	1,272	\$ 175.00	\$ 222,600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 166,632.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 381,600.00
48	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	7	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 35,560.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
49	Catch Basins	EA	4	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
50	Abandon Existing Storm Drain	LF	156	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00
51	Remove Existing Storm Drain	LF	115	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,800.00
Base Bid Total =				\$ 3,102,471.50		\$ 3,133,177.00		\$ 3,521,475.00	

Additive Bid Alternate "A" - Additional Road Resurfacing									
A1	Remove Existing Water Line	LF	5,602	\$ 68.50	\$ 383,737.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 420,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 840,300.00
Additive Bid Alternate "A" - Additional Road Resurfacing Total =				\$ 383,737.00		\$ 420,150.00		\$ 840,300.00	

CITY OF TURLOCK BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Water Line Replacement for 2024 Roads Program Construction

CITY PROJECT NUMBER: 23-040

BID OPENING: April 19, 2024

ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: May 14, 2024

Base Bid				6		7		8	
				Mountain Cascade, Inc. Livermore, CA		Mozingo Construction, Inc. Oakdale, CA		Flowline Contractors, Inc. Sacramento, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 190,222.00	\$ 190,222.00
2	Construction Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,457.00	\$ 12,914.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 40,354.00	\$ 40,354.00
4	Pothole Existing Utilities	LS	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 109,496.00	\$ 109,496.00
5	Remove Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 15,670.00	\$ 15,670.00
6	Remove Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 10,630.00
7	Earthwork and Grading	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,499.00	\$ 32,499.00
8	Shoring, Sheeting, and Bracing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,999.00	\$ 42,999.00
9	4" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 4,396.00
10	8" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 315, DR 14	LF	397	\$ 220.00	\$ 87,340.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 63,520.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 87,340.00
11	8" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	4,910	\$ 151.00	\$ 741,410.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 736,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 834,700.00
12	10" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	24	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 8,040.00
13	12" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 18	LF	24	\$ 610.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 10,632.00
14	8" Water Main PVC C900-07, Class 235, DR 14 Inside of 16" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack and Bore)	LF	85	\$ 134.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 11,305.00
15	16" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack and Bore)	LF	85	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 110,585.00
16	8" Gate Valves and Box with Lid	EA	51	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 188,700.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 183,600.00	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 140,913.00
17	10" Gate Valves and Box with Lid	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,364.00	\$ 8,728.00
18	12" Butterfly Valves and Box with Lid	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,073.00	\$ 10,146.00
19	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	27	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 14,529.00	\$ 392,283.00
20	1" Water Service Lateral	EA	112	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 481,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 4,466.00	\$ 500,192.00

Base Bid				Mountain Cascade, Inc. Livermore, CA		Mozingo Construction, Inc. Oakdale, CA		Flowline Contractors, Inc. Sacramento, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
21	1-1/2" Water Service Lateral	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 11,556.00
22	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	13	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 15,662.00	\$ 203,606.00
23	Remove Sidewalk	SF	5,850	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 64,350.00
24	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	1,170	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,870.00
25	Paint Red Curb	LF	45	\$ 4.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00
26	Directional Change Box (G5)	EA	38	\$ 700.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00
27	Temporary Blow Off Valves (4-inch)	EA	17	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 4,949.00	\$ 84,133.00
28	Install & Remove Temporary Double Check Backflow Preventer Assembly	EA	4	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 39,042.00	\$ 156,168.00
29	Abandon Existing Water Lines by Cutting and Capping	EA	176	\$ 268.00	\$ 47,168.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 53,680.00
30	Abandon Existing Water Lines with Flowable Fill and Cut & Cap	LF	5,602	\$ 22.00	\$ 123,244.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,408.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 134,448.00
31	Remove Existing Water Valve and Box	EA	36	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 9,756.00
32	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,253.00	\$ 19,518.00
33	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	LF	19	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 10,127.00
34	Minor Concrete - Flatwork	SF	5,850	\$ 17.00	\$ 99,450.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 134,550.00
35	Minor Concrete - Curb & Gutter	LF	1,170	\$ 65.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 60,840.00
36	Grinding on Lexington Avenue	SY	785	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,195.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,055.00
37	Hot Mix Asphalt on Lexington Avenue	TON	310	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 93.55	\$ 29,000.50	\$ 173.00	\$ 53,630.00
38	Adjust Frames and Covers to Grade for Valve Boxes	EA	61	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 57,279.00
39	Replace Existing Monument Well	EA	2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
40	Temporary Pavement Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
41	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 27,508.00	\$ 27,508.00
42	Allowance for Irrigation Repairs	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Allowance for Turf Restoration	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	Allowance for Unknown Utilities	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Allowance for Road Section Remediation	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

Base Bid				6		7		8	
				Mountain Cascade, Inc. Livermore, CA		Mozingo Construction, Inc. Oakdale, CA		Flowline Contractors, Inc. Sacramento, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
46	All Other Work Not Covered by Bid Items	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
47	18" Storm Drain Line	LF	1,272	\$ 190.00	\$ 241,680.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 209,880.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 312,912.00
48	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	7	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 17,871.00	\$ 125,097.00
49	Catch Basins	EA	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 15,448.00	\$ 61,792.00
50	Abandon Existing Storm Drain	LF	156	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 50,544.00
51	Remove Existing Storm Drain	LF	115	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 26,450.00
Base Bid Total =				\$	3,641,478.00	\$	4,173,283.50	\$	4,323,078.00

Additive Bid Alternate "A" - Additional Road Resurfacing									
A1	Remove Existing Water Line	LF	5,602	\$ 202.00	\$ 1,131,604.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 582,608.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 526,588.00
Additive Bid Alternate "A" - Additional Road Resurfacing Total =				\$	1,131,604.00	\$	582,608.00	\$	526,588.00

SUBCONTRACTORS
City Project No. 23-040

Water Line Replacement for 2024 Roads Program Construction

Prime Contractor: United Pavement Maintenance, Inc. DIR NUMBER: 1000878534

Pursuant to California Public Contract Code §4100, the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform Work or Labor or who will render service to the Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the Work or improvement, or a subcontractor duly licensed who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the Work or improvement according to detailed Drawings contained in the Contract Documents, in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the Prime Contractor's Total Bid or, in the case of Bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the prime Contractor's total Bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater. After the opening of Bids, no changes or substitutions will be allowed except as otherwise provided by law. The listing of more than one subcontractor for each item of Work to be performed with the words "and/or" will not be permitted.

IF NO SUBCONTRACTORS WILL FURNISH WORK, THEN WRITE "NONE" BELOW IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

NAME	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	WORK ITEMS TO BE PERFORMED AND % OF ITEM
Chrisp Company	374600	1000000306	1001 Stokes Ave Stockton, CA 95215	1 Partial=6.9% , 3 Partial=12.3%, 6=90% 25=90%, 40=90%, 41=90%
Pacific Boring	553794	1000003953	P.O. Box 727 Caruthers, CA 93609	15 Partial=72%

SUBCONTRACTORS
City Project No. 23-040
Water Line Replacement for 2024 Roads Program Construction

Prime Contractor: Soracco, Inc. DIR NUMBER: 1000051608

Pursuant to California Public Contract Code §4100, the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform Work or Labor or who will render service to the Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the Work or improvement, or a subcontractor duly licensed who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the Work or improvement according to detailed Drawings contained in the Contract Documents, in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the Prime Contractor's Total Bid or, in the case of Bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the prime Contractor's total Bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater. After the opening of Bids, no changes or substitutions will be allowed except as otherwise provided by law. The listing of more than one subcontractor for each item of Work to be performed with the words "and/or" will not be permitted.

IF NO SUBCONTRACTORS WILL FURNISH WORK, THEN WRITE "NONE" BELOW IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

NAME	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	WORK ITEMS TO BE PERFORMED AND % OF ITEM
Geo-Cell	938053	1000001454	2668 N Fordham Ave Fresno	LDCC - 100%
Pacific Boring	93609	1000003953	PO Box 727 Caruthers	Bore - 100%
Chrip	374600	1000000306	1001 Stokes Ave Stockton	Striping - 100%
Anrak	256390	1000002952	5820 Mayhew Rd Sacramento	Grind - 100%